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2025 RETIREES 
Employee School Position Hire Date

Timothy Mohr Evergreen Teacher

Jerry Wilder Fleming Band Teacher

Steven Stuckey Lincoln Savage Teacher

Donna Davis Fleming Secretary

Sheri Rubey Manzanita Special Education Teacher

Shelly Quick District Office
Executive Assistant to the
Superintendent and Board
Secretary

Philip Biencourt Fort Vannoy Teacher

Lizanne Patrick Hidden Valley ERC Assistant

Barbara Edwards Madrona Teacher

Annette Skidmore Evergreen Life Skills Assistant

Kenneth Copeland Fruitdale Head Custodian

Susan Gurzell Fleming Library Manager

Kimberly Isham-Woolsey Lincoln Savage Office Manager

Peter Lentz North Valley Teacher

Stephanie Dumesnil Lorna Byrne Counselor

8/30/1993

8/28/1995

8/30/1998

1/4/1999

8/28/2000

9/4/2001

1/14/2002

4/21/2006

8/27/2007

9/6/2011

8/20/2012

9/4/2012

8/11/2014

8/25/2014

8/29/2015


