2025 RETIREES

Employee	School	Position	Hire Date
Timothy Mohr	Evergreen	Teacher	8/30/1993
Jerry Wilder	Fleming	Band Teacher	8/28/1995
Steven Stuckey	Lincoln Savage	Teacher	8/30/1998
Donna Davis	Fleming	Secretary	1/4/1999
Sheri Rubey	Manzanita	Special Education Teacher	8/28/2000
Shelly Quick	District Office	Executive Assistant to the Superintendent and Board Secretary	9/4/2001
Philip Biencourt	Fort Vannoy	Teacher	1/14/2002
Lizanne Patrick	Hidden Valley	ERC Assistant	4/21/2006
Barbara Edwards	Madrona	Teacher	8/27/2007
Annette Skidmore	Evergreen	Life Skills Assistant	9/6/2011
Kenneth Copeland	Fruitdale	Head Custodian	8/20/2012
Susan Gurzell	Fleming	Library Manager	9/4/2012
Kimberly Isham-Woolsey	Lincoln Savage	Office Manager	8/11/2014
Peter Lentz	North Valley	Teacher	8/25/2014
Stephanie Dumesnil	Lorna Byrne	Counselor	8/29/2015